31-92

3**T** 

Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No: HSCH227348

onorable Commissioner for Trac 1019827	documents or copy thereof.
ne of conveying party:  Schmitt Soehne, Inc.  Association	Name and address of receiving party:     Name: Schmitt Sohne GMBH     Address: Weinstrasse 8     564340 Longuich/Mosel     GERMANY
General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership State of  Corporation-State State of
Assignment Merger	Other limited joint stock company of Germany
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution date: <u>January 8, 2002</u>	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No(s). 76/311,699</li></ul>	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _1
Ward Brown, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS <sup>PLLC</sup>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	8. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any fees that may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 03-1740.
7/13/2002 GTON11 00000040 76311699 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9.50 Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and beltef, the foregoing informat original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Ward Brown	January 24, 2002
Name of Attorney or Agent Signature  Registration No. 28,400  Direct Dial 206.695.1716 Total numb	Date er of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	d with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail

with postage thereon fully prepaid addressed to: Box Assignment, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 2327. Arlington, VA 22202, on the date specified below.

HSCH\27348249

REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0178

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant by Assignment: H. Schmitt Soehne, Inc. Attorney Docket No. BPSH213249

Serial No: 76/311,699 Trademark Attorney: Linda Orndorff

Filed: September 12, 2001 Law Office: 111

Mark: RELAX International Class: 33

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The applicant by Assignment executed January 8, 2002, of the above-identified application hereby appoints the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness<sup>PLLC</sup>, whose address is 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800, Seattle, Washington 98101, telephone: 206.682.8100 as its representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified application or ensuing registration may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

SCHMITT SOHNE GMBH

Date: Jan. 24, 2002 By Ward Stown

Ward Brown

Attorney for Assignee/Applicant

HSCH\27348DDR.DOC

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

1420 FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 2800

LAW OFFICES

REEL: 1002443EFRAME 1017 9 16 162 Since

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND PENDING APPLICATION

WHEREAS, H. Schmitt Soehne, Inc., a Georgia corporation, having the business address of 400 Colony Square, Suite 526, 1201 Peachtree Street NE, Atlanta, Georgia 30361 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of an application to register the mark RELAX based on intent to use, U.S. Application No. 76/311,699, filed September 12, 2001; and

WHEREAS, Schmitt Sohne GMBH, a limited joint stock company of Germany, having a business address of Weinstrasse 8, 564340 Longuich/Mosel, Germany (hereinafter the "Assignee"), wants to acquire said application and Assignor's rights to said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to said Assignee all right and title to and interest in the mark, the pending application therefor, the portion of the ongoing and existing business of Assignor to which said mark pertains and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificate of Registration to Assignee.

Executed at Atlanta, Georgia, this <u>8th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2002.

H. Schmitt Soehne, Inc.

By: Christopher Klau

Title: President

STATE OF GEORGIA		)
		)
COUNTY OF	Clayton	)

On the date specified below Christopher Klau personally appeared before me, known to me to be the individual named above who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Dated: 1/8/02	Claudia of Blake
	Signature
(Seal or stamp)	Printed Name: Claudia G. Blakey EXPIRES
• /	Notary Public DECEMBER 5, 2003
	My appointment expires

WB:clm

HSCH\27348250

**RECORDED: 01/29/2002** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002443 FRAME: 0180